

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF KAPALONG Province of Davao del Norte o0o

INVITATION TO BID

Two (2) units Brand New Dumptruck-10 Wheeler

- 1. The Local Government Unit of Kapalong, through the **General Fund 2024** intends to apply the sum of **Eight Million Pesos Only (8,000,000.00)** being the ABC to payments under the contract for **Two (2) units Brand New Dumptruck-10 Wheeler**. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.
- 2. The Local Government Unit of Kapalong now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods is required by 3**0** calendar days. Bidders should have completed, within Five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.
 - a. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.
- 4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Local Government Unit of Kapalong and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during **8:00 AM** to **5:00 PM**.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on **July 8**, **,2024** from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of **Ten Thousand Pesos Only (P 10,000.00)**.
- 6. The Local Government Unit of Kapalong will hold a Pre-Bid Conference¹ on **July 15, 2024 at 1:30 PM at Supply Office,** which shall be open to prospective bidders.
- 7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before **July 29, 2024 at 1:00 PM**. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in *ITB* Clause 14.
- 9. Bid opening shall be on **July 29**, **2024 at 1:00 PM** at the given address below Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.
- 10. Interested Bidders shall submit Letter of Intent (LOI) and notarized authorization as representative from the proprietor/Company to attend the Pre-Bid Conference and Bid Opening.

¹ May be deleted in case the ABC is less than One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000) where the Procuring Entity may not hold a Pre-Bid Conference.

Term of Payment must be a minimum of Ten (10) and maximum of Thirty (30) working days upon Final Acceptance and Inspection.

- 11. The Local Government Unit of Kapalong reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 12. For further information, please refer to:

MARY ELIZABETH L. EXALA
BAC OFFICE
Quezon Street, LGU Compound, Maniki, Kapalong, Davao del Norte
dadangmay@ yahoo.com
09176848162
www.kapalong.gov.ph

13. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.philgeps.gov.ph

(SGD.) MARY ELIZABETH L. EXALA BAC Chairperson or Authorized Representative

Republic of the Philippines Municipality of Kapalong Davao Province

Reference: Two (2) units Brand New Dumptruck-10 wheeler

Item	Qty	Unit	Article/Description	Approved Budget of Contract	Unit Price	Total Price	Remarks of delivery of articles
1	2	units	Brand New Dump Truck-10 Wheeler	4,000,000.00			U
_		- Cirrico	Specifications:	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
			Engine Type: 6 Cylinders, direct Injection, turbo				
			charge,inter cooling,in-line pump + EGR,1800N.m				
			EURO III Compliant				
			Overall Deminsion(MM): 8600x2500x3680				
			Gross Weight (kg) 25000				
			Cubic: 20 cubic meter				
			Curb Weight (kg): 12300				
			Payload(kg): 12505				
			Power (ps): 390				
			Displacement (ml):11000				
			Torque (n.m.): 1800				
			Wheelbase (mm): 3800+1350				
			Transmission: 10speed Cab: New J6P Full-Floating Flat-Top Row semi-				
			Cab				
			(Manual Glass Lifter, Manual rearview mirror,				
			driver's seat mechanical damping seat)				
			Rear Axle: 399 casting wheel reduction axle				
			Gear Ratio: 5.921/Clutch: 430				
			Cargo Box (mm): 5600x2350x1500,20cbm,Bottom				
			8mm and side 6mm thickness, 345 manganese				
			plate, middle/front lifting				
			Frame (mm): 300x80x(8+8)				
			Tire: 12.00R20 18PR				
			Other Specs: Automatic Air Conditioning, 400L				
			Steel Fuel Tank, Metal bumper , integrated iron				
			shell oil bath air lifter, suspension 12/12, two-				
			poit spiral spring suspension at the rear of the				
			cab, manual hydraulic lifting device, lifting				
			hydraulic support, rear suspension, 1000mm,				
			150aH Battery, 4U Bolt, dual Fuel Filter				
			Color: White with Decal Stickersband LGU Logo				
			and Text as designed by the End-User.				

Approved Budget for the Contract	8,000,000.00
Name of Establishment	Signature of Bidders or his duly Authorized Representative